TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Hale Fire Pump Company | | 06/06/1994 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hale Products, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 700 Spring Mill Avenue | |
| City: | Conshohocken | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19428 | |
| Entity Type: | ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1415311 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)509-0255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-509-0250

Email: clarson@hillfirm.com

Correspondent Name: The Hill Firm
Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T941983 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dennis A. Gross |
| Signature: | /Dennis A Gross/ |
| Date: | 03/07/2006 |

Total Attachments: 4 source=Articles of Amendment.jpg#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment.jpg#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment.jpg#page3.tif source=Articles of Amendment.jpg#page4.tif

| 5 | ENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH (477-6-94; | :50PM ; | CT SYSTEM/PITTS | BURGH→ | UT HARRISBURG;# 2/ 6 |
|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| M | icrofilm Number | | Filed with the D | spartment of State | JIIN 06 1994 |
| E. | ritty Number 151\8 | | Marie Marie | x-1/1/ | 1 - |
| EX | inty reuniost | • | ACTING Secrets | ry of the Comm | Dirwealth // |
| | | | | | N |
| | ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT | -DOM 9CB:15-19 | ESTIC BUSIN 15 (Ret 90) | ESS CORPO | DRATION |
| de | In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 siring to amend its Articles, hereby states that: | 15 (relati | ing to articles of ame | ndment), the unde | esigned business corporation |
| | 77 | | | | |
| i. | The name of the corporation is: Hale Fire Pump | Ompany | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2. | The (a) address of this corporation's current registered provider and the county of venue is (the Department is records of the Department): | office in the creby and | this Commonwealth of thorized to correct the | or (b) name of its to following inform | commercial registered office ration to conform to the |
| (a) | 700 Spring Mill Avegue Conshoho | <u>un</u> | Pegasylvania | 19428 | Montgomery |
| | LAMILITAEL WINE ZILDOK | :ky | State | žlę. | County |
| (b) | efor Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider | | | | County |
| | For a corporation represented by a commercial registere corporation is located for venue and official publication | office purposes. | provider, the county i | n (b) shall be deer | med the county in which the |
| 3. | The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: | ennaylvanos | nis Corporation Act | of 1874 | |
| 4. | The date of its incorporation is: July 11, 1917 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 5. | (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follo | ring): | | | |
| | X The amendment shall be effective upon filing th | so Artic | les of Amendment in | the Department of | f State. |
| | The amendment shall be effective on: | Date | et | | |
| 6. | (Check one of the following): | U-BH | | 4 | Hour |
| | The amendment was adopted by the shareholders pu | suant (or | members) to 15 Pa. | C.S. 4 1914(a) an | d (h). |
| | X The amendment was adopted by the hoard of di | Ť | · | - | ~ (0). |
| 7. | (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the folion | ·ine): | | • | |
| | X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set | _ | hill, is as follows: | | |
| | Article I: Name. The name of the corporation is Hi | | | | |
| | III IIII III III III III III III | | | 7 | |
| | | | • | | |
| | The amendment adopted by the corporation as set for | th in full | in Exhibit A, attach | ed bereto and mad | le a part hereof, |

JUN -6 24

| SENT BY: C I STSTEM/PITTSBURGH; $6-6-91$; $9:51PM$; C1: | SYSTEM/PITISBURGH→ CT HARRISBURG;# 3/ (|
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| 8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles): | |
| The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Artic | cles and all amendments thereto. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corpo ation has cause authorized officer thereof this | d these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly 1994 |
| | Hale Pire Pump Company (Name of Corporation) |
| 1 | BY: Donald N. Boyce |
| • | ITTLE: Chairman and C.E.O. |

HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY, INC. UNANIMOUS WRIT 'EN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being al of the directors of HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent in accordance with Section 1727(b) of the I ennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, to the adoption of the followin; resolutions and direct that such resolutions be filed with the Secretary of the Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation should | e amended so as to change the name of the Corporation to Hale Products, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, amended by changing the Articles thereof numbered "I" so as to read in full as follows:

Article I: Name. The nar e of the corporation is Hale Products, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, 1 lat the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized directed and empowered to execute Articles of Amendment and to file such Articles with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and to do; ill things necessary or desirable in order to implement the foregoing resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOI, the undersigned have executed this Unanimous Consent of Directors this 26th day of May, 1994.

Donald N. Boyce

Director, Chairman of the Board

Wayne Sayatovic

Director

Wade Roberts

Director

Jerry Derck

Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003260 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 03/07/2006